Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1023	69559 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 -13-03 Linda M. Johnson	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Steroidogenesis Inhibitors International, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	0
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 101 Convention Center Drive Suite 310
	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89109
Execution Date: September 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4956391 attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	- Andrewell
Name: Christine M. Rebman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw (02022065)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2828	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60690-282	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoings a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Christine M. Rebman (50,546) Name of Person Signing	Signature February 13, 2003 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 UP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

40.00 OP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of 85,000 shares of STGI Unrestricted, Freely Tradable Stock, as payment required from STEROIDOGENESIS INHIBITORS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Nevada Corporation with offices located at 101 Convention Center Drive., Suite 310, Las Vegas, NV 89109 ("Assignee") to Linda M. Johnson, of 21704 Wapford Way, Boca Raton, Florida 33486 ("Assignor"), (see Exhibit 1 attached hereto, sell, assign and transfer representatives of the assignee, all right, interest and title in the U.S. Patent Nos. 5,064,858 and 4,956,391 and Patent Application Serial Nos. 07/578,030 and 233,247, without recourse, as more fully set forth in the Assignment of Invention issued Assignor on May 14, 1999 by SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICAL CORORATION, A Florida Corporation, (see Exhibit 2 attached hereto and incorporated herein).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be knowingly entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

THIS ASSIGMENT OF INVENTION shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and the laws of the United States of America.

Date: September 6, 2000

Linda M. Johnson, Assignor

The O9 O2 O2 O4:38 $^{+}$ Seceived 12/09/2002 17:37 in 31:52 on line [5] for J15 * Pg 4/22 Dec O9 O2 O4:38 $^{+}$ Samaritan Pharmaceuticals $^{+}$ 94 4/22

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0142